Steven L. Blue

SPEAKING CONTRACT

The following constitutes the sole agreement between Steven Blue International, LLC and Client. Steven Blue International, LLC agrees to provide the services as described below:

ORGANIZATION			EVENT DETAILS
ORGANIZATION / CLIENT			DATE OF EVENT
STREET ADDRESS			KEYNOTE TITLE
CITY	STATE	ZIP	LOCATION/ VENUE
CONTACT PERSON			EVENT FEE
PHONE			LENGTH OF PRESENTATION
EMAIL			_
D)	A 1	1/	agraph or mary a company Charre (at laig

Photography/Videography: A photographer and/or videographer may accompany Steve (at his expense, for promotional purposes).

Payment Due in Full: 60 days prior to the date of presentation, due:

Payable To: Steven Blue International, LLC, 78 Shady Oak Court, Winona, MN 55987

Cancellation Policy: If Client cancels within 30 days of the presentation, no refund will be issued. In the event that Steven Blue International, LLC is unable to provide services, a full refund of payments received will be issued. In any case, the liability of Steven Blue International, LLC will not exceed the funds received from Client.

No other stipulations, implied or otherwise, except as noted herein, are a part of this agreement.

STEVEN L. BLUE	CLIENT
SIGN	SIGN
DATE	DATE





